
LT95083 Blade Air 5W draadloos oplaadstation

EN NL DE FR IT

Dit draadloze oplaadstation is 
een intelligent product en is 
geschikt voor apparaten met QI 
technologie

WAARSCHUWING: Zorg ervoor 
dat je draadloos oplaadstation 
ten aller tijden vrij is van metalen 
objecten om oververhitting te 
voorkomen. Verwijder ook eerst 
het telefoonhoesje indien hier 
metalen objecten aan bevestigd 
zijn.

Geschikte apparaten.
1.	 Apparaten waar een draadloze 
	 ontvanger is ingebouwd (Zoals; 
	 Nokia 1520, LG, Nexus 5, etc.).
2.	 Apparaten waar een draadloze 
	 ontvanger kan worden ingebouwd  
	 (Samsung Galaxy, S3, S4, S5, Note2, 
	 Note3, Note4, etc.).
3.	 Apparaten met een hoesje 
	 waar een draadloze ontvanger is 
	 ingebouwd (iPhone5/5s, iPhone6, 
	 iPhone6 plus, etc.).
Alle apparaten moeten vergelijkbaar 
zijn met de Qi-standaard.

Instructies
1.	 Stop de USB kant van de oplaad 
	 kabel in een adapter of computer,  
	 (zie figuur).
2.	 Steek de micro USB kabel in de 
	 draadloze oplader. Het LED licht zal 
	 gaan branden.
3.	 Leg je telefoon op de draadloze 
	 oplader. Zorg dat je telefoon op de 
	 juiste manier op het laadstation ligt.  
	 Als je telefoon wordt opgeladen 
	 zal hij dit aangeven middels een 
	 LED lichtje.

Product Specificaties
•	 Input: DC 5V 1500mA
•	 Wireless output: DC 5V 1000mA
•	 Oplaad gebied: ≤ 6mm
•	 Effectiviteit: ≥ 60%

Let op!:
1.	 Lees nauwkeurig de manual door 
	 voordat je dit product gebruikt. 
2.	 De omgevings temperatuur van de 
	 QI charging pad moet tussen de 0 
	 en 45 graden liggen.
3.	 Houd de oplader weg van vuur, 
	 water en andere vloeistoffen.
4.	 Zorg dat de lader niet aanstaat 
	 wanneer deze wordt 
	 schoongemaakt.
5.	 Houd geen magnetische kaarten 
	 (credit card, boarding kaarten, etc.) 
	 weg van de charging pad om 
	 magnetische verliezen tegen 
	 te gaan. 
6.	 Gebruik je mobiel niet tijdens 
	 het laden om oververhitting te 
	 voorkomen.

Het product kan mogelijk 
sommige modellen telefoons niet 
ondersteunen, dit valt niet binnen 
retourneren
of onderhouden van het product.

TP is niet verantwoordelijk 
voor schade veroorzaakt door 
foutief gebruik van producten of 
onoplettendheid.
.

Das Wireless Charging Pad ist 
ein intelligentes Produkt und 
eignet sich für Geräte mit Wireless 
Technologie

VORSICHT: Um einer Überhitzung 
vorzubeugen, stellen Sie 
sicher, dass das kabellose 
Ladepad zu jeder Zeiten frei von 
Metallobjekten ist. Sollte Ihre 
Telefonhülle Metallteile enthalten, 
bitte dieses ebenfalls vor dem 
Ladevorgang entfernen.

Geeignete Geräte:
1.	 Geräte wo ein kabelloser 
	 Empfänger eingebaut ist 
	 (wie z. B. Nokia 1520, LG, 
	 Nexus 5, etc.).
2.	 Geräte in das ein kabelloser 
	 Empfänger eingebaut werden kann  
	 (Samsung Galaxy S3, S4, S5, Note2, 
	 Note3, Note4, etc.).
3.	 Geräte mit einer Tasche in die ein 
	 kabelloser Empfänger eingebaut ist.  
	 (iPhone5/5s, iPhone6, iPhone6 
	 plus, etc.).
Notiz: Alle Geräte müssen mit Wireless 
Standard kompatibel sein.

Instruktionen
1.	 Stecken Sie Ihr Ladekabel, mit der 
	 USB Seite, an einem Adapter oder 
	 Computer, (siehe Abbildung).
2.	 Stecken Sie die Micro USB Seite 
	 in das kabellose Ladegerät. Die LED 
	 beginnt zu leuchten.
3.	 Legen Sie Ihr Telefon auf das 
	 kabellose Ladegerät. Sorgen Sie 
	 dafür, dass Ihr Telefon richtig auf 
	 der Ladestation liegt. Wenn Ihr 
	 Telefon geladen wird, brennt eine 
	 LED Lampe

Produkt Spezifikationen
•	 Input: DC 5V 1500mA
•	 Wireless output: DC 5V 1000mA
•	 Ladegebiet: ≤ 6mm
•	 Effektivität: ≥ 60%

Achtung!:
1.	 Lesen Sie genau die 
	 Gebrauchsanweisung bevor Sie das 
	 Gerät nutzen
2.	 Die Umgebungstemperatur für das 
	 Wireless Charging Pad muss 
	 zwischen 0 und 45 Grad liegen.
3.	 Halten Sie das Ladegerät von Feuer, 
	 Wasser und anderen 
	 Flüssigkeiten fern.
4.	 Sorgen Sie dafür, dass diese beim 
	 Reinigen nicht in Betrieb ist.
5.	 Halten Sie Ihre magnetischen 
	 Karten (Kreditkarten, Boarding 
	 Karten, etc.) , um hier Verlusten 
	 vorzubeugen, weg von dem 
	 Charging Pad.
6.	 Nutzen Sie das Telefon nicht 
	 während des Ladens, um 
	 Überhitzung vorzubeugen.

Das Produkt unterstützt 
möglicherweise einige spezielle 
Modelle nicht. Dieser Fall ist nicht im 
Rückgabe- oder
Wartungsumfang ethalten

TP ist bei Schaden nicht 
verantwortlich, wenn das Produkt 
falsch oder unaufmerksam 
genutzt wird.
.

La Station de chargement sans 
fil fonctionne avec tout produit 
compatible Qi.

ATTENTION: Pour éviter les 
conditions pouvant entraîner 
une surchauffe, veuillez-vous 
assurer que le socle de chargement 
sans fil est exempt de tout objet 
métallique, comme des pièces de 
monnaie ou des trombones. En 
outre, avant de charger, s’il vous 
plaît retirer la coque de votre 
portable si des pièces métalliques 
sont attachés à celui-ci.

Produits compatibles 
1.	 Appareils avec recharge par 
	 induction intégrée (Nokia 1520, LG, 
	 Nexus 5, etc.)
2.	 Appareils avec interface de 
	 recharge par induction derrière la 
	 batterie (Samsung Galaxy S3, S4, 
	 S5, Note2, Note3, Note4, etc.).
3.	 Appareils avec recharge par 
	 induction intégrée dans la coque  
	 (iPhone5/5s, iPhone6, iPhone6 
	 plus, etc.).
Note: Votre appareil doit être 
compatible Qi

Instructions
1.	 Branchez le câble USB sur votre 
	 ordinateur ou adaptateur. (voir 
	 schéma).
2.	 Branchez le micro USB sur le 
	 chargeur sans fil. L’indicateur LED 
	 s’allume. 
3.	 Placez votre portable sur le 
	 chargeur sans fil. Assurez-vous que 
	 votre portable est bien positionné 
	 sur le chargeur. Lorsque votre 
	 portable sera chargé , l’indicateur 
	 LED s’allumera automatiquement.  

Caractéristiques 
•	 Entrée: DC 5V 1500mA
•	 Sortie sans fil: DC 5V 1000mA
•	 Distance de charge: ≤ 6mm
•	 Efficacité de charge: ≥ 60%

Mise en garde!:
1.	 Veuillez lire attentivement la notice 
	 avant utilisation du chargeur.
2.	 Température de fonctionnement 
	 0 - 45°C. 
3.	 Veuillez tenir le chargeur loin du 
	 feu, l’eau et autres liquides. 
4.	 Si vous voulez nettoyer le 
	 chargeur, assurez-vous qu’il ne soit 
	 pas connecté. 
5.	 Gardez vos cartes magnétiques 
	 (comme par exemple carte de 
	 crédit, carte d’embarquement etc) 
	 loin du chargeur sans fil 
	 afin d’éviter qu’elles ne soient 
	 démagnétisées. 
6.	 Ne pas utiliser votre portable 
	 lorsqu’il se recharge afin 
	 d’éviter que les appareils soient 
	 endommagés. 

Le produit peut ne pas être 
compatibles avec certains téléphones 
mobiles, ce n’est pas dans
le retour ou le maintien du produit.

TP ne peut pas être tenu pour 
responsable de tout dommage 
causé par une utilisation 
inappropriée. 

Il Wireless Charging Pad è un 
prodotto intelligente e compatibile 
con qualsiasi dispositivo 
“compatibile Qi”.

ATTENZIONE: per evitare 
condizioni che possono causare 
surriscaldamento, assicurarsi che il 
pad di ricarica wireless sia privo di 
oggetti metallici, come monete o 
graffette. Inoltre, prima di caricare, 
rimuovere la custodia del telefono 
se sono presenti parti metalliche 
sulla custodia.

Dispositivi adatti
1.	 Dispositivi con un ricevitore di 
	 ricarica wireless incorporato
	 (Nokia 1520, LG, Nexus 5, ecc.).
2.	 Dispositivi con un’interfaccia di 
	 ricarica wireless riservata accanto 
	 alla batteria (Samsung Galaxy S3, 
	 S4, S5, Note2, Note3, Note4, ecc.).
3.	 Dispositivi con un ricevitore di 
	 ricarica wireless nella custodia di 
	 protezione (iPhone5/5s, iPhone6, 
	 iPhone6 6+, ecc.).
Tutti i dispositivi devono essere 
compatibili con lo “standard Qi”

Istruzioni
1.	 Inserire un’estremità del cavo 
	 di ricarica USB in un adattatore o 
	 computer (vedere la figura 
	 seguente).
2.	 Inserire un’altra estremità del cavo 
	 di ricarica USB nella porta Micro 
	 USB del caricabatterie wireless. 
	 L’indicatore LED si illuminerà.
3.	 Posizionare il telefono sul 
	 caricabatterie wireless. Assicurarsi 
	 che il telefono sia ben posizionato 
	 nell’area di ricarica del 
	 caricabatterie wireless. Quando 
	 il telefono viene caricato, l’area 
	 dell’indicatore LED di ricarica si 
	 illumina automaticamente.

Specifiche del prodotto
•	 Ingresso: DC 5V 1500mA
•	 Uscita wireless: DC 5V 1000mA
•	 Distanza di ricarica: ≤ 6mm
•	 Efficienza di ricarica: ≥ 60%

Attenzione:
1.	 Leggere attentamente questo 
	 manuale utente prima di utilizzare il 
	 caricabatterie per la prima volta.
2.	 La temperatura ambientale deve 
	 essere compresa tra 0 e 45°C.
3.	 Tenere il caricabatterie lontano da 
	 fuoco, acqua e altri liquidi.
4.	 Se è necessario pulire il 
	 caricabatterie, assicurarsi che non 
	 sia collegato
5.	 Tenere le carte magnetiche 
	 (compresa la carta di credito, carta 
	 d’imbarco, bancomat, ecc.) 
	 Lontano dal caricabatterie per 
	 evitare la perdita di magnetismo.
6.	 Non utilizzare il telefono cellulare 
	 durante la ricarica per evitare 
	 surriscaldamenti e danni.

Il prodotto potrebbe non supportare 
alcuni telefoni modello speciale; 
questo caso non è incluso in
ambito di restituzione o 
manutenzione.

TP non è responsabile per eventuali 
danni causati da uso improprio del 
prodotto o disattenzione
 

The Wireless Charging Pad is an 
intelligent product and compatible 
with any ‘Qi-compatible’ device.

CAUTION: To prevent conditions 
that can lead to overheating, 
please make sure that the wireless 
charging pad is free of all metal 
objects, such as coins or paper 
clips. In addition, before charging, 
please remove your phone case 
if any metallic parts are attached 
to the case.

Suitable Devices
1.	 Devices with a built-in wireless 
	 charging receiver (Nokia 1520, LG, 
	 Nexus 5, etc.).
2.	 Devices with a reserved wireless 
	 charging interface beside its battery 
	 (Samsung Galaxy S3, S4, S5, Note2, 
	 Note3, Note4, etc.).
3.	 Devices with a wireless charging 
	 receiver in its protection case 
	 (iPhone5/5s, iPhone6, 
	 iPhone6 6+, etc.).
All devices should be compatible with 
the ‘Qi standard’

Instructions
1.	 Insert one end of the USB charging 
	 cable into an adapter or computer, 
	 (see figure below).
2.	 Insert another end of the USB 
	 charging cable into the Micro USB 
	 port of the wireless charger. The 
	 Aim LED indicator will light up.
3.	 Place your phone on the wireless 
	 charger. Make sure that the phone 
	 is well located within the charging 
	 area of the wireless charger. When 
	 the phone is being charged, the 
	 Charging LED indicator area will 
	 light up automatically.

Product Specification
•	 Input: DC 5V 1500mA
•	 Wireless output: DC 5V 1000mA
•	 Charging Distance: ≤ 6mm
•	 Charging efficiency: ≥ 60%

Warning:
1.	 Please fully read this user manual 
	 before using the charger for the 
	 first time.
2.	 Environmental temperature should 
	 be between 0 - 45°C. 
3.	 Keep the charger away from fire, 
	 water and other liquids.
4.	 If you need to clean the charger, 
	 please make sure it is not 
	 connected
5.	 Keep your magnetic cards 
	 (including credit card, boarding 
	 card, bank card, etc.) away from 
	 the charger to prevent 
	 magnetism loss. 
6.	 Do not use your mobile phone 
	 when charging to prevent 
	 overheating and damage.

The product may not support some 
special model phones; this case is not 
included in the
scope of return or maintenance.

TP is not responsible for any 
damage caused by improper use of 
product or inattention.
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1. 5V Input Port (Micro USB) 
2. Wireless charging area 
3. LED indicator
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Bezprzewodowa ładowarka to 
inteligentny produkt pasujący 
do wszystkich urządzeń 
wyposażonych w technologię ‘Qi’.
 
ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI: Aby 
zapobiec przegrzaniu, upewnij się, 
że na stacji ładującej nie znajdują 
się żadne metalowe elementy, 
takie jak monety lub spinacze. 
Dodatkowo, przed ładowaniem 
usuń z niego case ochrony, jeśli 
znajdują się na nim jakiekolwiek 
metalowe części.

Pasujące urządzenia:
1.	 Urządzenia z wbudowanym 
	 bezprzewodowym odbiornikiem 
	 ładowania (Nokia 1520, LG, Nexus 
	 5 itp.)
2.	 Urządzenia z bezprzewodowym 
	 interfejsem ładowania pod baterią
	 (Samsung Galaxy S3, S4, S5, Note2, 
	 Note3, Note4, etc.). 
3.	 Urządzenia z bezprzewodowym 
	 odbiornikiem ładowania 
	 wbudowanym w obudowę 
	 telefonu. (iPhone5/5s, iPhone6, 
	 iPhone6 plus, itp.). 
Wszystkie urządzenia powinny 
być zgodne z protokołem 
bezprzewodowego ładowania’Qi’.

Instrukcja
1.	 Podłącz koniec kabla ładowania 
	 USB do adaptera lub komputera, 
	 (patrz rysunek poniżej).
2.	 Podłącz drugi koniec kabla do 
	 gniazda mikro USB w ładowarce 
	 bezprzewodowej.  Wskaźnik 
	 ładowania LED zaświeci się.
3.	 Umieść telefon na ładowarce 
	 bezprzewodowej. Upewnij się, 
	 że telefon nie znajduje się poza 
	 obszarem  ładowania.  Podczas 
	 ładowania telefonu, wskaźnik LED 
	 zaświeci się automatycznie.. 

Dane techniczne:
•	 Moc wejściowa: DC 5V 1500mA
•	 Moc wyjściowa: DC 5V 1000mA
•	 Odległość ładowania: ≤ 6mm
•	 Wydajność ładowania: ≥60%

Uwaga
1.	 Przeczytaj dokładnie instrukcję 
	 przed pierwszym ładowaniem. 
2.	 Temperatura otoczenia powinna 
	 wynosić od 0 do 45°C.
3.	 Trzymaj ładowarkę z dala od ognia, 
	 wody i innych cieczy. 
4.	 Przed wyczyszczeniem ładowarki 
	 upewnij się, że jest odłączona od 
	 zasilania. 
5.	 Trzymaj karty magnetyczne (np. 
	 karty kredytowe, pokładowe, karty 
	 bankowe itp.) z dala od ładowarki, 
	 aby uniknąć rozmagnesowania. 
6.	 Nie używaj telefonu w trakcie 
	 ładowania, aby uniknąć jego 
	 przegrzania i uszkodzenia.

Produkt może nie pasować do 
niektórych modeli telefonów,  
przypadek ten nie wlicza się w zakres 
serwisowania i zwrotu.

TP nie ponosi odpowiedzialności 
za żadne zniszczenia wynikające z 
nieprawidłowego lub niedbałego 
użytkowania. 

Langaton latausalusta on älykäs 
tuote ja soveltuu minkä tahansa 
‘Qi-yhteensopivien’ laitteiden 
kanssa. 

VAROITUS: Ennaltaehkäistäksesi 
laitteen ylikuumentumista, 
varmista ettei latausalustalla ole 
mitään metallisia esineitä. Aina 
ennen latausalustalla lataamista, 
tyhjennä puhelinkotelosi 
mahdollisista metallisista esineistä.

Yhteensopivat laitteet
1.	 Laitteet, jossa sisäänrakennettu 
	 langattoman latauksen vastaanotin
	 (Nokia 1520, LG Nexus 5 yms.)
2.	 Laitteet, joissa langattoman 
	 latauksen liitäntä akun yhteydessä. 
	 (Samsung S3, S4, S5, S5, Note2, 
	 Note3, Note4 yms.)
3.	 Laitteet, joissa langattoman 
	 latauksen vastaanotin puhelimen 
	 kuoressa. (iPhone 5/5S, 
	 iPhone 6 yms.)
Kaikkien laitteiden tulisi olla 
yhteensopivia ‘Qi standardiin’

Ohjeet
1.	 Aseta USB latauskaapeli adapteriin 
	 tai tietokoneeseen (katsu kuva 
	 alempana). 
2.	 Aseta USB kaapelin toinen pää 
	 Micro USB porttiin langattomaan 
	 latausalustaan. Merkkivaloon 
	 syttyy valo.
3.	 Aseta puhelimesi langattomalle 
	 latausalustalle. Kun puhelin on 
	 ladattu, latauksen LED 
	 merkkialoalue syttyy 
	 automaattisesti.

Tuotekuvaus
•	 Syöttövirta: DC 5V 1500mA
•	 Langaton ulostulovirta: DC 5V 
	 1000mA
•	 Latausalue: ≤ 6mm
•	 Charging tehokkuus: ≥ 60%

Varoitus:
1.	 Lue tämä käyttöohje tarkkaan 
	 ennen kuin käytät laitetta 
	 ensimmäistä kertaa.
2.	 Lämpötila laitteen 
	 käyttöympäristössä tulee olla 
	 0-45°C.
3.	 Älä käytä langatonta latauslaitetta 
	 lähellä tulta, vettä tai muita nesteitä. 
4.	 Jos haluat puhdistaa latausalustan, 
	 varmista ettei se ole kytkettynä 
	 samaan aikaan.
5.	 Älä pidä latausalustan lähellä 
	 magneettisia pankkikortteja 
	 yms. välttääksesi magneettivoiman 
	 vähenemistä.
6.	 Älä käytä puhelintasi samalla kun 
	 lataat sitä latausalustalla. Näin vältät 
	 ylikuumentumista ja siitä johtuvia 
	 haittoja.

Tämä tuote ei välttämättä toimi 
joidenkin erityisten puhelinmallien 
kanssa. Nämä tapaukset eivät sisällytä 
palautusoikeutta tai huoltoa.

TP ei ole vastuussa vahingoista, 
jota aiheutuu mahdollisesta 
tuotteen väärinkäytöstä.
 

Blade Air er et intelligent produkt 
og kompatibelt med alle ‘Qi-
kompatible’ enheter.

FORSIKTIG: For å forhindre forhold 
som kan føre til overoppheting, 
må du forsikre deg om at den 
trådløse ladeplaten er fri for alle 
metallgjenstander, for eksempel 
mynter eller binders. Fjern også 
metalliske gjenstander som er 
festet til telefonen.

Egnede enheter
1.	 Enheter med en innebygd trådløs 
	 lademottaker (Nokia 1520, LG, 
	 Nexus 5 osv.).
2.	 Enheter med et reservert trådløst 
	 ladegrensesnitt ved siden 
	 av batteriet (Samsung Galaxy S3, S4, 
	 S5, Note2, Note3, Note4, etc.).
3.	 Enheter med en trådløs 
	 lademottaker i beskyttelse deksel. 
	 (iPhone5/5s, iPhone6, 
	 iPhone6 6+, etc.).
Alle enheter skal være kompatible 
med ‘Qi-standarden’

Bruksanvisning
1.	 Sett den ene enden av USB-
	 ladekabelen i en adapter eller 
	 datamaskin, (se figuren nedenfor).
2.	 Sett den andre enden av USB-
	 ladekabelen inn i Micro USB-porten 
	 på den trådløse laderen. 
	 LED-indikatoren vil lyse.
3.	 Plasser telefonen på den trådløse 
	 laderen. Forsikre deg om at 
	 telefonen ligger godt innenfor 
	 ladeområdet til den trådløse 
	 laderen. Når telefonen lades, lyser 
	 LED-indikatorområdet automatisk.

Produkt spesifikasjon
•	 Inngang: DC 5V 1500mA
•	 Trådløs utgang: DC 5V 1000mA
•	 Ladeavstand: ≤ 6mm
•	 Ladningseffektivitet: ≥ 60%

Advarsel:
1.	 Les nøye gjennom denne 
	 bruksanvisningen før du bruker 
	 laderen for første gang.
2.	 Miljøtemperaturen skal være 
	 mellom 0-45°C.
3.	 Hold laderen vekk fra brann, vann 
	 og andre væsker.
4.	 Hvis du trenger å rengjøre laderen, 
	 må du forsikre deg om at den ikke 
	 er koblet til
5.	 Hold magnetkortene (inkludert 
	 kredittkort, boardingkort, bankkort 
	 osv.) Borte fra laderen for å 
	 forhindre tap av magnetisme.
6.	 Ikke bruk mobiltelefonen når du 
	 lader for å forhindre overoppheting 
	 og skade.

Produktet støtter kanskje ikke noen 
spesielle modelltelefoner; denne 
saken er ikke inkludert i
omfang av retur eller vedlikehold.

TP er ikke ansvarlig for skader 
forårsaket av feil bruk av produktet 
eller uoppmerksomhet.

Den trådlösa laddningsplattan 
är en intelligent produkt och 
kompatibel med alla “Qi-
kompatibla” enheter.

VIKTIGT: För att förhindra 
förhållanden som kan leda till 
överhettning, se till att den 
trådlösa laddningsplattan är 
fri från alla metallföremål, t.ex. 
mynt eller gem. Dessutom, 
innan du laddar, vänligen ta bort 
telefonskalet om metalldelar är 
fästa i det.

Lämpliga enheter
1.	 Enheter med en inbyggd trådlös 
	 laddningsmottagare
	 (Nokia 1520, LG, Nexus 5, etc.).
2.	 Enheter med ett reserverat trådlöst 
	 laddningsgränssnitt bredvid 
	 batteriet (Samsung Galaxy S3, S4, 
	 S5, Note2, Note3, Note4, etc.).
3.	 Enheter med en trådlös 
	 laddningsmottagare i sitt skal
	 (iPhone5/5s, iPhone6, 
	 iPhone6 6+, etc.).
Alla enheter bör vara kompatibla med 
‘Qi-standarden’

Instruktioner
1.	 Sätt i ena änden av USB-
	 laddningskabeln i en adapter eller 
	 dator (se bild nedan).
2.	 Sätt i en annan ände av USB-
	 laddningskabeln i Micro USB-porten 
	 på den trådlösa laddaren. Aim-LED-
	 indikatorn tänds.
3.	 Placera din telefon på den trådlösa 
	 laddaren. Se till att telefonen ligger 
	 i laddningsområdet för den trådlösa 
	 laddaren. När telefonen laddas lyser 
	 LED-indikatorområdet för laddning 
	 automatiskt.

Produktspecifikation
•	 Ingång: DC 5V 1500mA
•	 Trådlös utgång: DC 5V 1000mA
•	 Laddningsavstånd: ≤ 6mm
•	 Laddningseffektivitet: ≥ 60%

Varning:
1.	 Läs igenom denna bruksanvisning 
	 innan du använder laddaren för 
	 första gången.
2.	 Miljötemperaturen bör vara mellan 
	 0-45°C.
3.	 Håll laddaren borta från eld, vatten 
	 och andra vätskor.
4.	 Om du behöver rengöra laddaren, 
	 se till att den inte är ansluten
5.	 Håll dina magnetkort (inklusive 
	 kreditkort, boardingkort, bankkort 
	 etc.) borta från laddaren för att 
	 förhindra magnetismförlust.
6.	 Använd inte din mobiltelefon 
	 när du laddar för att förhindra 
	 överhettning och skador.

Produkten stöder kanske inte några 
speciella modelltelefoner; detta fall 
ingår inte i
omfattning av retur eller underhåll.

TP ansvarar inte för skador 
orsakade av felaktig användning av 
produkten eller ouppmärksamhet

La plataforma de carga inalámbrica 
es un producto inteligente 
y compatible con cualquier 
dispositivo “compatible con Qi”.

ADVERTENCIA: para evitar 
condiciones que pueden causar 
un sobrecalentamiento, asegúrese 
de que la plataforma de carga 
inalámbrica esté libre de objetos 
metálicos, como monedas o clips. 
Además, antes de cargar, retire la 
carcasa del teléfono si hay piezas 
metálicas en la carcasa.

Dispositivos adecuados
1.	 Dispositivos con un receptor de 
	 carga inalámbrico incorporado
	 (Nokia 1520, LG, Nexus 5, etc.).
2.	 Dispositivos con una interfaz de 
	 carga inalámbrica reservada junto a 
	 la batería (Samsung Galaxy S3, S4, 
	 S5, Note2, Note3, Note4, etc.).
3.	 Dispositivos con un receptor de 
	 carga inalámbrico en el estuche 
	 protector (iPhone5/5s, iPhone6, 
	 iPhone6 6+, etc.).
Todos los dispositivos deben ser 
compatibles con el “estándar Qi”

Instrucciones
1.	 Inserte un extremo del cable 
	 de carga USB en un adaptador 
	 o computadora (vea la figura a 
	 continuación).
2.	 Inserte otro extremo del cable de 
	 carga USB en el puerto Micro USB 
	 del cargador inalámbrico. El 
	 indicador LED se iluminará.
3.	 Coloque el teléfono en el cargador 
	 inalámbrico. Asegúrese de que 
	 el teléfono esté bien posicionado 
	 en el área de carga del cargador 
	 inalámbrico. Cuando se carga el 
	 teléfono, el área del indicador LED 
	 de carga se ilumina 
	 automáticamente.

Especificas del producto
•	 Entrada: DC 5V 1500mA
•	 Salida inalámbrica: DC 5V 1000mA
•	 Distancia de carga: ≤ 6mm
•	 Eficiencia de carga: ≥ 60%

Atención:
1.	 Lea este manual del usuario 
	 detenidamente antes de usar el 
	 cargador por primera vez.
2.	 La temperatura ambiente debe 
	 estar entre 0 y 45°C.
3.	 Mantenga el cargador alejado del 
	 fuego, agua y otros líquidos.
4.	 Si necesita limpiar el cargador, 
	 asegúrese de que no esté 
	 conectado
5.	 Mantenga las tarjetas magnéticas 
	 (incluidas tarjetas de crédito, 
	 tarjetas de embarque, tarjetas 
	 bancarias, etc.) alejadas del 
	 cargador para evitar la pérdida de 
	 magnetismo.
6.	 No use el teléfono móvil 
	 durante la carga para evitar el 
	 sobrecalentamiento y los daños.

Es posible que el producto no sea 
compatible con algunos modelos 
de teléfonos especiales; este caso 
no está incluido en Alcance de 
devolución o mantenimiento.

TP no es responsable de ningún 
daño causado por el uso 
inadecuado del producto o por 
descuido
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1. 5V Input Port (Micro USB) 
2. Wireless charging area 
3. LED indicator


